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Pairing2 Connection and Basic Operations3

Required Information for Connection
OH04

0000 (4 zeros)

* The side with the operation buttons is the right side.

RightLeft
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1

6
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3

7

Headset  x 1
USB charger cable  x 1
Manual  x 1

Safety precautions x 1
Compliance with regulations x 1

Function/State Operation LED Light Status

Power on
With the power off, press and hold the multi-function 
button for approximately 3 seconds.

Off → Blinks in blue for 
two seconds

Power off
With the power on, press and hold the multi-function 
button for approximately 3 seconds.

Blinks in red for two 
seconds→ Off 

Charging — Red

Fully charged — Blue

Battery charge 
—

Blinks two times in red 
once every minute

Pairing mode
With the power off, press and hold the multi-function 
button for approximately 6 seconds.

Turns on in red and blue 
alternately

When connection is 
established

—
Blinks one time in blue 
once every 8 seconds

Volume adjustment

Press the volume adjustment/next/previous button (  
or ）.
* During playback, pressing this button adjusts the music 
 volume.

—

Pausing playback Press the multi-function button once. —

Previous/next song
Press and hold the volume adjustment/next/previous 
button (  or ) for approximately 2 seconds.

—

Receiving/ending calls
When receiving a call/during a call, press the multi-
function button once.

—

Receiving/placing calls — Blinks in blue quickly 

insuf�cient

1.Multi-function button Turns power on/off, performs 
pairing, and plays/pauses music.
* Used when receiving calls, during conver-
sation, etc.

2. Volume adjustment/
next/previous button

To increase the volume: Press .
To decrease the volume: Press .
Next track: Press and hold  
during playback or when playback 
is paused.
Previous track: Press and hold  
during playback or when playback 
is paused.

3.LED light Indicates the power and pairing 
status in two colors: red and blue.

4.Microphone for calls For handsfree use.

5. Micro USB charger 
connector

Connect the included USB charger 
cable to charge the headset.

6.NFC antenna Pairing is possible by just touching 
the headset with an NFC-support-
ed smartphone.

7.Sliders Slide the sliders to adjust the head-
set size.

Connect the USB charger cable to the headset and 
a PC.

Once charging starts, the LED light will turn on in red. 
(A full charge takes approximately 2 hours.)

The LED light turns on in blue when charging is 
complete.

Turns on in red when 
charging. 
Turns on in blue when 
charging is complete.

To the USB port 
of your PC, etc.

Device name

Pass code

Enable the pairing mode.
With the power off, press and hold the 
multi-function button for 6 seconds or more. 
The LED light blinks in red and blue alternately, 
and the pairing mode is enabled.

The LED light quickly blinks in 
red and blue alternately 
(pairing mode).

Search for this product (OH04) from the 
connected device.
Search for the headset from the devices (mobile 
phones or audio players) that you want to pair 
the headset with.
The search procedure varies depending on the 
device that you use.
Register this product (OH04) on the 
connected device.
The device name of the headset, "OH04," is 
displayed on the search screen, so select the 
headset to register it. 
When the LED light blinks in blue once every 8 
seconds, the pairing is complete.

Blinks in blue once every 8 
seconds (pairing complete)

Check the connection.

Blinks in blue once every 8 seconds

The settings are complete.

Once the product is registered, it will be connected 
automatically from the next time.

To turn on the headset
With the power off, press and hold the 
multi-function button for approximately 3 seconds 
to turn the power on. 
If a previously paired device is nearby, the 
connection is automatically established again.

To turn off the headset
With the power on, press and hold the 
multi-function button for approximately 3 seconds 
to turn the power off.

This product supports a music streaming function 
(A2DP). You can listen to music or navigation voices 
played on connected mobile phones and smartphones.

SCMS-T content protection is also supported, which 
means you can use the headset to listen to audio from 
sources such as 1seg TV.

Playing/pausing music
To pause and play music during playback, press 
the multi-function button.

To increase the volume while music is playing, 
press      of the volume adjustment/next/previous 
button. To decrease the volume, press      of the 
volume adjustment/next/previous button.

Adjusting the volume

Previous/next song
To move to the next track while music is playing, 
press      of the volume adjustment/next/previous 
button. To move back to the previous track, press     
      of the volume adjustment/next/previous button.

Receiving calls
When you hear the received call sound from the 
headset, press the multi-function button once.

Ending calls
During a call, press the multi-function button once.

Placing calls
To place a call to an alternative recipient, perform 
the operations to place the call from the mobile 
phone that you are using, and then switch the 
output destination.

<Operation examples>
iPhone
Place the call, and then select this product (OH04) 
for the audio output destination.
Android
Place the call, and then tap "Bluetooth" on the 
screen.
* The method used to switch the output destination 

after placing the call varies depending on the 
connected mobile phone.

The multipoint function enables you to use one headset 
to receive calls from two mobile phones.

Multipoint pairing procedure

Perform pairing with, and establish a 
connection to, the �rst device.

Disconnect from this device, and then set 
the headset to pairing mode again.

Perform pairing with, and establish a 
connection to, the second device.

Temporarily turn off the Bluetooth function 
on all the devices, turn on the (two) devices 
to connect to, turn on the headset, and 
then reconnect the devices.

NFC Pairing 
(Simple Touch Pairing)
With a simple touch, this headset can be paired 
with NFC-enabled Android smartphones.

Right side of the headset

Back of the smartphone 
(Touch the product to the 
smartphone close to the 
NFC mark.)

Turn on the product. Turn on the NFC function on 
the smartphone, and then start the procedure.

Go to the Home screen on your smartphone.
Hold the smartphone's NFC antenna near the 
NFC antenna on the right side of the headset.
Keep the devices next to each other during the 
NFC pairing process, until the connection is 
established.
A message similar to "Are you sure you want 
to pair the device?" is displayed on the screen.
Select "Yes". 
After a short time, pairing is completed 
automatically and the connection is established.

한국어

취급설명서

블루투스
무선 헤드셋

Bluetooth Ver.4.0

패키지 내용 확인

기본 사양

주요 조작 일람표

각 부분의 명칭 및 기능
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2회째 이후의 접속
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페어링2 연결과 기본 조작3

접속 시 필요한 정보입니다.

OH04

0000 (0 4개)

※조작 버튼이 있는 쪽이 우측입니다.

우좌
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헤드셋 본체  x 1
USB 충전 케이블  x 1
취급설명서 x 1

안전 조치 x 1
규칙 준수 x 1 본 제품과 PC를 USB 충전 케이블로 접속

충전이 시작되면 LED 램프가 적색 점등합니다.

(약 2시간이면 충전이 완료됩니다)

LED 램프가 청색으로 소등하면 충전 완료

PC 등의 USB
포트에 접속

디바이스명

패스 코드

본 제품을 페어링 모드로 전환

본 제품의 '전원 OFF' 상태에서 다기능 버튼을

6초 이상 길게 누릅니다.

LED 램프가 적색⇔청색 교대로 점멸하며 페어링 

모드가 됩니다.

적색 청색 교대로 빠르게 
점멸(페어링 모드)

접속한 기기에서 본 제품(OH04)을 검색
페어링할 기기(휴대전화나 휴대형 오디오 

플레이어)에서 본 제품을 검색합니다.

검색 방법은 사용 기기에 따라 다를 수 있습니다.

접속한 기기에 본 제품(OH04)을 등록

본 제품의 디바이스명 'OH04'가 검색화면에 

표시되면 선택하여 등록합니다.

LED 램프가 8초마다 1회 청색으로 점멸하면 

페어링이 완료됩니다.

8초마다 1회 청색으로 
점멸(페어링 완료)

접속 확인

8초마다 1회 청색으로 점멸

설정 완료

한 번 등록하면 이후 자동 접속됩니다.

전원 ON
전원이 OFF인 상태에서 본 제품의 다기능 버튼을

약 3초간 길게 누르면 전원이 켜집니다.

페어링 완료된 기기가 근처에 있는 경우, 자동으로 

접속이 완료됩니다.

전원 OFF

전원이 ON인 상태에서 본 제품의 다기능 버튼을

약 3초간 길게 누르면 전원이 꺼집니다.

본 제품은 A2DP(오디오 프로파일) 지원으로, 접속한 

휴대전화나 스마트폰의 음악 및 스마트폰의 내비게이션 

음성 등을 들을 수 있습니다.

또한 SCMS-T 방식의 컨텐츠 보호에도 대응하고 있어, 

DMB 등의 음성을 들을 수 있습니다.

음악 재생/일시정지
음악재생 중에 일시정지/재생으로 돌아갈 때는 

다기능 버튼을 누릅니다.

음량조절

다음곡/이전곡 
음악재생 중에 다음곡을 재생할 때는 음량조절・
다음곡/이전곡 버튼의      를 누르고, 이전곡을 

재생할 때는      을 누릅니다.

전화를 받는다
헤드셋에서 착신음이 들리면 다기능 버튼을 

1회 누릅니다.

전화를 끊는다
통화 상태로 다기능 버튼을 1회 누릅니다.

발신한다
임의의 상대방에게 발신하는 경우는 사용 중인 

휴대전화에서 발신을 조작한 후 출력처를 

전환합니다.

<조작 예>

iPhone인 경우

발신 후→음성 출력처에 본 제품(OH04)을 선택

Android인 경우

발신 후에 화면 내의 'Bluetooth' 버튼을 선택

※발신 후의 전환 방법은 접속한 휴대전화에 따라 

다릅니다.

멀티포인트란 본 제품 1대로 2대의 휴대전화를 대기하는 

기능입니다.

멀티포인트 페어링 순서

첫 번째 기기와 페어링, 접속한다

접속을 해제하고 헤드셋을 다시 페어링 모드로 
전환한다

두 번째 기기와 페어링, 접속한다

일단 모든 기기의 블루투스 기능을 끄고 접속할 
기기(2대), 헤드셋의 순서로 전원을 켠 후 
재접속한다

NFC 페어링
(터치로 간단 페어링)

본 제품은 NFC를 탑재한 Android 스마트폰에 

터치하여 페어링할 수 있습니다.

본 제품 우측

스마트폰 뒷면
(NFC 마크 부근을 터치)

본 제품은 전원 ON. 스마트폰은 NFC 기능이 ON인 

상태에서 조작을 시작합니다.

스마트폰을 홈 화면에 놓습니다.

스마트폰 NFC 안테나 부분을 본 제품 우측 

헤드폰의 NFC 안테나 부분에 가져갑니다.

NFC 페어링을 시작할 경우, 접속이 완료될

때까지 가까이 두십시오.

화면에 '접속하겠습니까?'라는 메시지가 

표시됩니다.

'네'를 선택합니다.

잠시 후 자동으로 페어링 및 접속됩니다.

中文·简体

使用说明书

蓝牙

无线头戴式耳机

Bluetooth Ver.4.0

确认包装内容

基本规格

主要操作列表

各部分的名称及其作用

 

  

预先充电1

1. 
2. 

 

3. 
4. 

头戴式耳机

USB充电连接线

计算机

 

 

 

 

 

第2次及以后的连接

 

听音乐

通话

多点功能

 

 

 

 

进行配对2 连接与基本操作3

连接时所需的信息

OH04

0000（4个零）

※有操作按钮的一边是右边。

右左

4

1

6

2

5
3

7

头戴式耳机本体 x 1
USB充电连接线  x 1
使用说明书  x 1

安全注意事项 x 1
法规标示 x 1 以USB充电连接线连接本产品与计算机

充电开始后，LED灯点亮呈红色。（大约2小时后，充电完

成。）

LED灯点亮呈蓝色即充电完成

充电时红灯点亮。

充电结束后，蓝灯

点亮。

接计算机等的USB
端口

设备名

密码

将本产品置于配对模式

在本产品的“电源关闭”状态持续按多功能按

钮6秒以上。

红色与蓝色LED灯交替闪烁，进入配对模式。

红蓝快速交替闪烁
（配对模式）

从连接设备上搜索本产品(OH04)

从想配对的设备（手机、便携式音频播放器）

中搜索本产品。

搜索方法因使用的设备而异。

将本产品（OH04）登录到连接设备

本产品设备名“OH04”将显示在搜索页面

中，选择并登录本产品。

若LED灯每8秒蓝色闪烁1次，则配对完成。

每8秒蓝色闪烁1次
（配对完成）

确认连接

每8秒蓝色闪烁1次

设置完成

首次连接后，自第二次配对起将自动连接。

打开电源
在电源关闭状态长按本产品的多功能按钮约3秒，

电源接通。

附近有已配对的设备时，自动完成连接。

关闭电源

在电源接通状态长按本产品的多功能按钮约3秒，

电源断开。

由于本产品支持A2DP（音频配置），可收听连接的手

机、智能手机的音乐、智能手机的导航语音等。

也支持SCMS-T方式的内容保护，可收听1seg TV等的

语音。

音乐的播放/暂停

在音乐播放中暂停/继续播放时，按多功能按钮。

在音乐播放中调大音量时，按音量调整·下一首/

上一首按钮的     ；调小音量时，按     。

调整音量

下一首/上一首
在音乐播放中要跳到下一首时，按音量调整·下一

首/上一首按钮的     ；要返回上一首时，按     。

接听电话
从耳机中听到来电铃声后，按多功能按钮1次。

挂断电话
在通话状态，按多功能按钮1次。

拨打电话

向任意接听方拨打电话时，在您使用的手机侧进

行拨打操作，然后切换输出目标。

<操作例子>

使用iPhone时

拨打后→为语音输出目标选择本产品（OH04）

使用Android时

拨打后，按画面内的“Bluetooth”键。

※拨打后的切换方法取决于连接的手机。

多点是指1台本产品可待机2台手机的功能。

多点的配对步骤

与第一台设备配对、连接。

解除连接，将头戴式耳机再次设为配对模
式。

与第二台设备配对、连接。

先关闭所有设备的蓝牙功能，按照连接的设
备（2台）、头戴式耳机的顺序打开电源，
再次连接。

NFC 配对
（通过触碰，轻松配对）

本产品可与搭载有NFC的Android智能手机通过触

碰进行配对。

本产品右边

智能手机背面
（触摸NFC标志附近）

在本产品电源接通、智能手机的NFC功能打开的

状态下开始操作。

使智能手机返回至主画面。

将智能手机的NFC感应区靠近本产品右边耳机

的NFC感应区。

进行NFC配对时，在连接成功前请勿移开设

备。

画面显示例如“是否进行连接”的信息。

选择“是”。

稍等片刻配对将自动完成，并连接。

기능 · 상태 조작 LED 표시

전원 ON 전원이 OFF 일 때 다기능 버튼을 약 3 초 길게 누름
소등→청색으로
2 초간 점멸

전원 OFF 전원이 ON 일 때 다기능 버튼을 약 3 초 길게 누름
적색으로 2 초간 
점멸→소등

충전 중 — 적색 점등

충전 완료 — 청색 점등

배터리 용량 부족 —
1 분 간격으로
적색 2 회 점멸

페어링 모드 전원이 OFF 일 때 다기능 버튼을 약 6 초 길게 누름
적색과 청색
교대로 점등

접속 완료 시 —
청색으로 8 초마다
1 회 점멸

음량조절 
음량조절·다음곡 / 이전곡 버튼 (   또는 ) 을 
누름 
※음악 재생 시에는 음악 음량이 변화합니다

—

일시정지 다기능 버튼을 1 회 누름 —

다음곡 / 이전곡 
음량조절·다음곡 / 이전곡 버튼 (   또는 ) 을 약 
2 초 길게 누름 

—

전화 받기 / 끊기 전화 착신시 , 통화 중에 다기능 버튼을 1 회 누름 —

착신 / 발신 — 청색으로 빠르게 점멸

1. 다기능 버튼 전원 ON/OFF, 페어링 ,
재생 / 일시정지
※수화 / 통화 등에 사용 .

2. 음량조절 · 
 다음곡 / 이전곡 버튼

음량을 크게 한다 : 
 
를 누름

음량을 작게 한다 : 
 
를 누름

다음곡 : 음악재생 중 또는 일시정지
중에 

 
를 길게 누름

이전곡 : 음악재생 중 또는 일시정지
중에  를 길게 누름

3. LED 램프 적색 청색의 두 가지색으로 전원이나 
페어링 상태를 나타낸다

4. 통화용 마이크 핸즈프리로 사용한다

5.  micro USB 충전 커넥터 충전 시 부속 충전용 USB 케이블을
접속한다

6. NFC 안테나 NFC 를 탑재한 스마트폰에 터치하여
페어링 가능

7. 슬라이드부 슬라이드부를 움직이면 헤드셋
사이즈 조절 가능

충전 중에는 적색 점등,
충전이 끝나면 청색 
소등합니다

功能·状态 操作 LED显示

开启电源 电源关闭时长按多功能按钮约 3秒 熄灯→蓝灯闪烁 2秒

关闭电源 电源接通时长按多功能按钮约 3秒 红灯闪烁 2秒→熄灯

充电中 — 红灯点亮

充电完成 — 蓝灯点亮

电池电量不足 —
红灯以1分钟的间隔
闪烁 2次

配对模式 电源关闭时长按多功能按钮约 6秒 红灯与蓝灯交替闪烁

连接成功时 — 蓝灯每 8秒闪烁1次

音量调整
按音量调整、下一首 /上一首按钮 (

 
或者 )

※音乐播放时音乐的音量发生变化
—

暂停 按多功能按钮1次 —

下一首 /上一首
长按音量调整·下一首 /上一首按钮 (

 
或者 )

约 2 秒
—

接听 / 挂断电话 来电时，在通话中按多功能按钮1次 —

接听 / 拨打 — 蓝灯快速闪烁

1.多功能按钮 电源的接通 / 关闭、配对、播放 /
暂停
※用于接听电话 / 通话等。

2. 音量调整、下一首 / 
上一首按钮

调大音量：按 
调小音量：按 
下一首：在音乐播放中或者暂停中
长按 
上一首：在音乐播放中或者暂停中
长按 

3. LED 灯 用红灯与蓝灯两种颜色显示电源、
配对的状态

4.通话用麦克风 以免提方式使用

5.  micro USB 充电转接头 充电时，连接附带的 USB 充电连接
线

6. NFC 感应区 本产品可与支持 NFC 功能的智能手
机通过触碰进行配对。

7.滑动部 使滑动部滑动，可调节头戴式耳机
的长度。

Bluetooth Ver.4.0

Carrier frequency 2.4 GHz

Spread spectrum FHSS (Frequency Hopping Spread Spectrum)

Transmission distance Maximum radius of 10m (without obstacles)

Compatible codec SBC

SCMS-T Supported

Number of allowable paired devices 8

Continuous standby time Max. 300 hours

Music playback/ 
continuous conversation time

Music – 14 hours; conversation – 15 hours

Environ-
mental 
conditions

In 
operation

Temperature 5°C to 35°C

Humidity 20% to 80% (without condensation)

In 
storage

Temperature -10°C to +50°C

Humidity 0% to 80% (without condensation)

Dimensions (W x Dx H)
Approx. 160 x 50 x 150 mm  
(excluding protrusions)

Weight Approx. 72 g

Bluetooth® speci�cations

Supported pro�les

A2DP (Advanced Audio Distribution Pro�le)
AVRCP (Audio/Video Remote Control Pro�le)
HSP (Headset Pro�le)
HFP (Handsfree Pro�le)

블루투스 사양 Bluetooth® Ver.4.0

반송파 주파수 2.4GHz 대

주파수 확산 방식 FHSS (Frequency Hopping Spread Spectrum)

전송 거리 최대 반경 약 10m ( 장애물이 없는 경우 )

지원 프로파일

A2DP (Advanced Audio Distribution Profile)
AVRCP (Audio/Video Remote Control Profile)
HSP (Headset Profile)
HFP (Handsfree Profile)

대응 코덱 SBC

SCMS-T 대응

허용 등록장치 대수 8 대

연속 대기시간 최대 300 시간

음악 재생 / 연속 통화 시간 음악 : 14 시간 , 통화 : 15 시간

환경조건

작동 시
온도 5℃ ~ 35℃

습도 20%~80%( 단 , 결로현상이 없는 곳 )

보관 시
온도 -10℃ ~ 50℃

습도 20%~80%( 단 , 결로현상이 없는 곳 )

외형 치수 ( 폭 x 깊이 x 높이 ) 약 160 x 50 x 150 mm  ( 돌기부 제외 )

무게 약 72g

蓝牙规格 Bluetooth® Ver.4.0

载波频率 2.4GHz 频段

频率传输方式 FHSS (Frequency Hopping Spread Spectrum)

传输距离 最大半径 约 10m（无障碍物时）

支持的协议

A2DP (Advanced Audio Distribution Profile)
AVRCP (Audio/Video Remote Control Profile)
HSP (Headset Profile)
HFP (Handsfree Profile)

支持的编码格式 SBC

SCMS-T 支持

可存储的配对设备数 8 台

持续待机时间 最长 300 小时

音乐播放 / 连续通话时间 音乐：14小时、通话：15小时

环境条件

操作时
温度 5°C ～ 35°C

湿度 20%～ 80%（不结露）

存放时
温度 -10°C ～ +50°C

湿度 20%～ 80%（不结露）

外形尺寸（宽×深×高） ）外除部出突（  mm 051 x 05 x 061约

重量 约 75 g

Product number : LBT-OH04



يقوم بتشغيل/إيقاف تشغيل الطاقة، إجراء الاقتران، ويقوم 
بالتشغيل/الإيقاف المؤقت للموسيقى.

 * يستخدم عند استقبال المكالمات، أثناء المحادثة، الخ.

لزيادة مستوى الصوت:  اضغط      .
لخفض مستوى الصوت:  اضغط      .

المسار التالي: اضغط باستمرار على       أثناء إعادة التشغيل أو 
عندما يتم الإيقاف المؤقت لإعادة التشغيل.

المسار السابق: اضغط باستمرار على       أثناء إعادة التشغيل أو 
عندما يتم الإيقاف المؤقت لإعادة التشغيل.

يسار ��

 * الجانب المحتوي على أزرار التشغيل هو الجانب الأ�ن.

س©عة الرأس
كمبيوتر شخصي

USB كابل شاحن الـUSB كابل شاحن الـ

إلى منفذ USB الخاص 

بالكمبيوتر الشخصي، الخ.

أثناء إيقاف تشغيل الطاقة، اضغط باستمرار على الزر متعدد الوظائف 

لمدة 6 ثوان أو أك·.

يومض الضوء المنبعث من الص©م الثناLED ¹ باللون� الأحمر والأزرق 

بشكل متبادل، ويتم ¾ك� وضع الاقتران.

 LED �يومض الضوء المنبعث من الص�م الثنا

باللون� الأحمر والأزرق بشكل متبادل

 (وضع الاقتران).

ابحث عن س©عة الرأس من الأجهزة (الهواتف الجوالة أو أجهزة تشغيل 

الملفات الصوتية) التي تريد اقتران س©عة الرأس معها.

يختلف إجراء البحث باختلاف الجهاز.

يتم عرض اسم س©عة الرأس، "OH04"، في شاشة البحث، لذلك حدد 

س©عة الرأس لتسجيلها.

عندما يومض الضوء المنبعث من الص©م الثناLED ¹ باللون الأزرق مرة 

كل 8 ثوان، فهذا يعني اكت©ل الاقتران.

يومض باللون الأزرق مرة كل 8 ثوان

 (اكت�ل الاقتران)

للإيقاف المؤقت وتشغيل الموسيقى أثناء إعادة التشغيل، اضغط الزر 

متعدد الوظائف.

لزيادة مستوى الصوت أثناء تشغيل الموسيقى، اضغط       الخاص بزر 

ضبط مستوى الصوت/التالي/السابق. لخفض مستوى الصوت، اضغط      

الخاص بزر ضبط مستوى الصوت/التالي/السابق.

للانتقال إلى المسار التالي بين© يتم تشغيل الموسيقى، اضغط      الخاص 

بزر ضبط مستوى الصوت/التالي/السابق. للانتقال رجوعًا إلى المسار 

السابق، اضغط      الخاص بزر ضبط مستوى الصوت/التالي/السابق.

عند س©عك لصوت المكالمة المستلمة من س©عة الرأس، اضغط الزر 

متعدد الوظائف مرة واحدة.

أثناء المكالمة، اضغط الزر متعدد الوظائف مرة واحدة.

لإجراء مكالمة إلى مستلم بديل، قم بتنفيذ العمليات لإجراء مكالمة من 

الهاتف المحمول الذى تستخدمه، ثم قم بالتبديل من جهة المخَرج.

<أمثلة التشغيل>

iPhone

قم بإجراء المكالمة، ثم حدد هذا المنتج (OH04) من جهة مخرج الصوت.

Android

قم بإجراء مكالمة، ثم أعرض شريط "بلوتوث" على الشاشة.

* الطريقة المستخدمة للتبديل من جهة المخرج بعد إجراء المكالمة 

ويتفاوت ذلك اعت©داً على الهاتف المحمول المتصل منه.

تتيح لك وظيفة النقاط المتعددة استخدام س©عة رأس واحدة لاستقبال المكالمات 

من جهازي هاتف جوال.

Para aumentar el volumen mientras se 
reproduce la música, presione     del botón 
ajuste de volumen/siguiente/anterior. Para 
disminuir el volumen, presione      del botón de 
ajuste de volumen/siguiente/anterior.

Untuk memutar trek selanjutnya ketika musik 
sedang diputar, tekan       pada tombol volume/ 
selanjutnya/ sebelumnya. Untuk kembali ke trek 
sebelumnya, tekan       pada tombol volume/ 
selanjutnya/ sebelumnya.

Mengisi Daya

1.  
2.   

 

3.
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Sisi kanan headset

Nama dan Fungsi dari Setiap Bagian

Penyandingan

 

 

 

* Tombol pengoperasian terletak di sebelah kanan.
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Headset

Kabel data USB

PC

Informasi yang diperlukan untuk Sambungan
OH04

0000 (empat angka nol)

Mendengarkan Musik
 

 

 

Berbicara

 

 

 

Fungsi Multipoin

 
 

 

 

 

Headset
Nirkabel BluetoothManualBahasa Indonesia

1.  

2.

3. 
4. 
5.  
6. 
7.  

中文‧繁體

使用說明書

藍芽
無線頭戴式耳機

Bluetooth Ver.4.0

確認包裝內容

基本規格

功能一覽表

各部位名稱及功能

 

  

首先充電1

1. 
2. 

 

3. 
4. 

頭戴式耳機

USB充電線

電腦

 

 

 

 

 

第二次之後連接

 

聽音樂

通話

多點功能

 

 

 

 

進行配對2 連接和基本操作3

連接時所需資訊

OH04

0000（4個零）

※有操作鍵的一邊是右邊。

右左
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頭戴式耳機本體  x1
USB充電線  x1
使用說明書  x1

安全注意事項  x1 
遵守規則  x1 以USB 充電線連接本產品和電腦

一旦開始充電，LED 燈就會亮紅燈。（約2 小時就會充

電完畢。）

LED 燈亮藍燈即充電完成

充電時會亮紅燈。

充電結束時亮藍燈。

接連至電腦等的
USB埠

設備名稱

通行碼

將本產品設定為配對模式
本產品處於「電源關閉」的狀態時，持續按

多功能鍵6秒以上。

LED 燈紅藍交替閃爍，變成配對模式。

紅藍交替快速閃爍
（配對模式）

從連接機器搜尋本產品（OH04）

從想配對的機器（手機或攜帶式音響），搜

尋本產品。

搜尋方法會依使用的機器而有所不同。

將本產品（OH04）登錄至連接機器

本產品的設備名稱「OH04」會顯示於搜尋畫

面上，選擇之後登錄。

LED 燈每8秒閃爍1次藍燈時，即配對完成。

每8秒閃爍1次藍燈
（配對完成）

確認連接

每8秒閃爍1次藍燈

設定完成

一旦登錄之後，從下次起就會自動連接。

開啟電源
處於電源關閉的狀態時，若長按本產品的多功能

鍵約3 秒，電源就會開啟。

已配對的機器在附近的情況下，會自動完成連

接。

關閉電源
處於電源開啟的狀態時，若長按本產品的多功能

鍵約3秒，電源就會關閉。

本產品支援A2DP（音頻配置），因此能聽連接的行

動電話和智慧手機的音樂或智慧手機的導覽聲音

等。

另外也支援SCMS-T形式的內容保護，可以聽One-Seg 

TV等的聲音。

播放／暫時停止音樂
播放音樂時要暫停／繼續播放時，按多功能鍵。

播放音樂時要調大音量，按音量調整・下一首／
上一首鍵的     ，要調小音量，按    。

音量調整

下一首／上一首
播放音樂時要跳下一首，按音量調整・下一首／
上一首鍵的    ，要回上一首，按    。

接電話
從耳機聽到來電鈴聲之後，按多功能鍵1次。

掛斷電話
在通話狀態下，按多功能鍵1次。

撥電話
要撥電話給任意對象時，請在使用的手機進行撥

電話操作，然後切換輸出端。

〈操作範例〉

使用iPhone

撥電話後→選擇本產品（OH04）做為聲音輸出

端

使用Android

撥電話後按下畫面中的「藍芽」鍵。

※ 撥電話後的切換方式因連接的手機而不同。

多點是指，以1台本產品待機兩隻手機的功能。

多點的配對步驟。

和第1個裝置配對、連接

解除連接，再度將頭戴式耳機設為配對模
式。

和第2個裝置配對、連接

先關閉所有機器的藍牙功能，依序開啟連接
的裝置（兩個）、耳機的電源，使其重新連
接。

NFC配對
（透過觸碰，輕易配對）

本產品能夠觸碰搭載NFC的Android智慧手機配

對。

本產品右側

智慧型手機背面
（觸碰NFC標誌附近）

本產品在電源開啟、智慧手機NFC功能開啟的狀

態下開始操作。

將智慧手機回到主畫面。

將智慧手機的NFC天線靠近本產品右側耳機的

NFC天線。

進行NFC配對時，請勿離開，直到確定連接為

止。

畫面上會顯示「是否連接？」的訊息。

選擇「是」。

過一陣子，配對就會自動完成，連接。

操作 LED 顯示

電源開啟 電源關閉時，長按多功能鍵約 3秒 熄燈→閃爍藍燈 2 秒

電源關閉 電源開啟時，長按多功能鍵約 3秒 閃爍紅燈 2 秒→熄燈

充電時 — 亮紅燈

充電完畢 — 轉為藍燈

電池容量不足 —
間隔1分鐘閃爍紅燈
2次

配對模式 電源關閉時，長按多功能鍵約 6 秒 紅藍交替閃爍

確定連接時 — 每 8 秒閃爍藍燈 1次

音量調整
按音量調整 下一首／上一首鍵(·

 
或 ）

※播放音樂時，音樂的音量會變化
—

暫停 按 1次多功能鍵 —

長按音量調整·  或 ）約
2 秒

—

來電時，於通話中按 1次多功能鍵 —

— 快速閃爍藍燈

功能／狀態

下一首／上一首鍵(
下一首／上一首

接聽／掛斷電話

來電／去電

1.多功能鍵
停

2. 音量調整·

上一首鍵
調大音量： 按 
調小音量： 按 
下一首：音樂播放時或暫停時，長
按 
上一首：音樂播放時或暫停時，長
按 

3. LED 燈 以紅藍 2 色顯示電源和配對的狀態

4.通話用麥克風 免持使用

5.  micro USB 充電連接器 充電時，接連附屬的 USB 充電線

6. NFC 天線 光是觸碰搭載 NFC 的智慧手機，即
能配對

7.滑動部 滑動滑動部，能夠調整頭帶的長度。

下一首／

開啟／關閉電源、配對、播放／暫

※使用於接聽電話／通話等。

充電 NFCペアリング 
（タッチで簡単ペアリング）
本製品は、NFCを搭載した、Android スマー
トフォンにタッチしてペアリングができます。

本製品は、電源オン。スマートフォンはNFC
機能がオンの状態から操作を始めます。
1. スマートフォンをホーム画面に戻します。
2. スマートフォンのNFC アンテナ部分を本製
品の右側ヘッドホンのNFCアンテナ部分に
近づけます。NFC ペアリングを行う際は、
接続が確立されるまで離さないでください。

 画面上に「接続しますか？」のようなメッセー
ジが表示されます。

3. 「はい」を選択します。
4. しばらくすると自動的にペアリングが完了
し、接続されます。

スマートフォン裏面
（NFCマーク付近をタッチ）

本製品右

各部の名称とはたらき

ペアリング
 本製品をペアリングモードにする
本製品の「電源オフ」の状態からマルチ
ファンクションボタンを 6秒以上押し続
けます。LEDランプが赤⇔青交互に点滅
し、ペアリングモードになります。

赤色と青色で交互にすばやく点滅
（ペアリングモード）

 接続先機器から本製品（OH04）を検索
ペアリングしたい機器（携帯電話や携帯
型オーディオプレーヤ）から、本製品を
検索します。
検索方法はご使用の機器によって異なり
ます。
 接続先機器に本製品（OH04）を登録
本製品のデバイス名「OH04」が検索画面
上に表示されますので、選択して登録しま
す。
LEDランプが 8秒ごとに 1回青色に点滅
すると、ペアリングの完了です。

8 秒ごとに 1回青色に点滅 
（ペアリング完了）

※操作ボタンが付いている側が右になります。

右左
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ヘッドセット

USB充電ケーブル

パソコンなどの
USBポートへ

パソコン

充電中は赤色に点灯
します。
充電が終わると青色
に点灯します。

接続のときに必要な情報です
●デバイス名　 OH04

●パスキー　　 0000（ゼロ 4つ）

音楽を聴く
 ■音楽の再生 /一時停止
音楽再生中に一時停止する /再生に戻る
ときは、マルチファンクションボタンを
押します。
 ■音量調整
音楽再生中に音量を大きくするときは、
音量調整・曲送り /曲戻しボタンの を
押し、音量を小さくするときは を押し
ます。
 ■曲送り /曲戻し
音楽再生中に曲送りするときは、音量調
整・曲送り /曲戻しボタンの を押し、
局戻しをするときは を押します。

通話する
 ■電話を受ける
ヘッドセットから着信音が聞こえたら、
マルチファンクションボタンを 1回押し
ます。
 ■電話を切る
通話状態で、マルチファンクションボタ
ンを 1回押します。
 ■発信する
任意の相手先に発信する場合は、ご使用
の携帯電話側で発信操作を行い、その後
出力先の切り替えを行います。

＜操作例＞
iPhone の場合
発信後→音声出力先に本製品（OH04）
を選択。
Android の場合
発信後に画面内の「Bluetooth」ボタン
を押す。
※ 発信後の切り替え方法については、接
続した携帯電話に依存します。

マルチポイント機能
マルチポイントとは本製品 1台で、2台の携
帯電話を待ち受ける機能です。
 ■マルチポイントのペアリング手順
 １台目の機器とペアリング、接続す
る
 接続を解除し、ヘッドセットを再度
ペアリングモードにする
 2 台目の機器とペアリング、接続をす
る
 一度すべての機器のBluetooth 機能
をオフにし、接続する機器（２台）、
ヘッドセットの順番で電源をオンに
し、再接続させる

Bluetooth
ワイヤレスヘッドセット取扱説明書日本語

1. マルチファンクションボタン
電源のオン /オフ、ペアリング、再生 /
一時停止
※受話 /通話などに使う。

2. 音量調整・ 曲送り /曲戻しボタン
音量を大きくする： を押す
音量を小さくする： を押す
曲送り：音楽再生中、もしくは一時停止
中に を長押し
曲戻し：音楽再生中、もしくは一時停止
中に を長押し

3. LEDランプ
4. 通話用マイク
5.micro USB充電コネクター
6. NFCアンテナ
7.  スライド部

Tombol multi-fungsi
Menghidupkan/mematikan daya, melakukan 
penyandingan, dan memutar/jeda musik.
* Digunakan ketika menerima panggilan, 

selama percakapan, dsb.

Tombol volume/ selanjutnya/ sebelumnya
Untuk menambah volume:  Tekan      .
Untuk mengurangi volume:  Tekan      .
Trek selanjutnya: Tekan terus       selama 
pemutaran atau ketika jeda pemutaran.
Trek sebelumnya: Tekan terus      selama 
pemutaran atau ketika jeda pemutaran.

Lampu LED
Mikrofon untuk panggilan
Konektor charger micro USB
Antena NFC
Penggeser

Menyala merah ketika 
mengisi daya. 
Menyala biru setelah 
pengisian daya selesai.

Sambungkan ke 
port USB di PC, dsb.

Nama perangkat

Kode akses

Aktifkan modus berpasangan.
Matikan daya, tekan terus tombol multi-fungsi 
selama 6 detik atau lebih. 
Lampu LED akan berkedip merah dan biru secara 
bergantian, dan mode penyandingan aktif.

Cahaya LED bergantian berkedip 
merah dan biru secara cepat 

(modus berpasangan)

Mencari produk ini (OH04) dari 
perangkat yang tersambung
Mencari headset dari perangkat yang tersambung 
(ponsel atau pemutar audio) yang ingin 
disandingkan.
Prosedur pencarian berbeda tergantung pada 
perangkat.

Nama perangkat headset "OH04", ditampilkan di 
layar pencarian, pilih dan daftarkan headset.
Jika lampu LED berkedip biru satu kali setiap 8 
detik, artinya penyandingan sudah selesai.

Mendaftarkan product ini (OH04) pada 
perangkat yang tersambung.

Berkedip biru sekali setiap 8 detik 
(penyandingan selesai)

Putar/jeda musik
Untuk memutar dan jeda musik selama 
pemutaran, tekan tombol multi-fungsi.

Menyetel volume
Untuk menambah volume selama pemutaran 
musik, tekan       pada tombol volume/ 
selanjutnya/ sebelumnya. Untuk mengurangi 
volume, tekan       pada tombol volume/ 
selanjutnya/ sebelumnya.

Lagu sebelumnya/selanjutnya

Menerima panggilan
Jika Anda mendengar bunyi panggilan masuk 
dari headset, tekan satu kali tombol multi-fungsi.

Mengakhiri panggilan
Selama panggilan, tekan satu kali tombol 
multi-fungsi.

Menempatkan panggilan
Untuk menempatkan panggilan ke penerima 
alternatif, lakukan pengoperasian untuk 
menempatkan panggilan dari ponsel yang Anda 
gunakan, kemudian alihkan tujuan output.

<Contoh pengoperasian>
iPhone
Tempatkan panggilan, kemudian pilih produk 
ini (OH04) untuk tujuan output audio.
Android
Tempatkan panggilan, kemudian ketuk 
"Bluetooth" pada layar.
* Metode yang digunakan untuk mengalihkan 
tujuan output setelah menempatkan panggilan 
dapat berbeda bergantung pada ponsel yang 
tersambung.

Fungsi multipoin memungkinan Anda 
menggunakan satu headset untuk menerima 
panggilan dari dua ponsel.

Prosedur penyandingan multipoin

Lakukan penyandingan dengan dan 
sambungkan ke perangkat pertama.

Putus sambungan dari perangkat ini, 
lalu atur lagi headset ke mode 
penyandingan.

Lakukan penyandingan dengan dan 
sambungkan ke perangkat kedua.

Nonaktifkan fungsi Bluetooth untuk 
sementara pada semua perangkat, 
aktifkan kedua perangkat untuk 
menyambung, aktifkan headset, lalu 
sambungkan lagi kedua perangkat.

Pasangkan NFC
 (Sentuhan Sederhana Memasangkan)
Fungsi multipoin memungkinan Anda menggunakan 
satu headset untuk menerima panggilan dari dua 
ponsel.

Bagian belakang smartphone 
(Sentuhkan produk ke smartphone 
di dekat tanda NFC.)

Untuk menyalakan produk ini, nonaktifkan speaker dan 
aktifkan fungsi NFC di smartphone Anda.

Buka layar Beranda di smartphone Anda.
Pegang antena NFC smartphone di dekat antena 
NFC di sisi kanan headset.
Letakkan perangkat secara bersebelahan selama 
proses memasangkan NFC, hingga sambungan 
dibuat.
 Pesan serupa seperti "Apakah Anda ingin 
memasangkan perangkat?" ditampilkan di layar.
Pilih "Ya".
Setelah beberapa saat, memasangkan selesai secara 
otomatis dan sambungan telah selesai dibuat.

Para ir a la siguiente canción mientras se 
reproduce la música, presione      del botón 
ajuste de volumen/siguiente/anterior. Para 
retroceder a la canción anterior, presione      del 
botón de ajuste de volumen/siguiente/anterior.

Cargando
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Lado derecho del auricular

Nombres y funciones de cada parte

Emparejamiento

 

 

 

DerechaIzquierda
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Auriculares

Cable cargador USB

PC

Información necesaria para la conexión
OH04

0000 (cuatro ceros)

Escuchando música

 

 

 

Conversación

 

 

 

Función multipuntos

 

 

 

 

 

Bluetooth 
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1.  

2.

3. 
4. 
5.  
6. 
7.  

Botón multifunción
Enciende y apaga la energía, realiza el 
emparejamiento y reproduce/pausa la música.
* Utilizado al recibir llamadas, durante la 

conversación, etc.

Botones de ajuste de 
volumen/siguiente/anterior
Para aumentar el volumen: presione    
Para disminuir el volumen: presione  
Canción siguiente: Presione y sostenga      
durante la reproducción o cuando esta se pausa.
Canción anterior: Presione y sostenga       durante 
la reproducción o cuando esta se pausa.
Luz LED
Micrófono para llamadas
Conector de cargador micro USB
Antena NFC
Dispositivo deslizante

Se enciende en color 
rojo durante la carga. 
Se enciende en color 
azul cuando la carga 
está completa.

Al puerto USB de 
su PC, etc.

Nombre del dispositivo

Contraseña

Habilitar el modo emparejamiento.
Con la energía apagada, presione y sostenga el 
botón multifunción durante 6 segundos o más. 
La luz LED se enciende y apaga alternando 
entre rojo y azul, y así queda habilitado el modo 
de emparejamiento.

La luz LED se enciende y apaga 
alternando entre rojo y azul 
(modo de emparejamiento).

Buscar este producto (OH04) del 
dispositivo conectado
Busque el auricular de los dispositivos 
(teléfonos móviles o reproductores de audio) 
con los que desee emparejarlo.
El procedimiento de búsqueda es diferente 
dependiendo de los dispositivos.

Se muestra el nombre del dispositivo del 
receptor de audio "OH04" en la pantalla de 
búsqueda, seleccione y registre el auricular. 
Cuando la luz LED se enciende y apaga una vez 
en azul cada ocho segundos, el emparejamiento 
se �nalizó.

Registrar este producto (OH04) en 
los dispositivos conectados.

Se enciende y apaga en color 
azul cada ocho segundos 

(emparejamiento �nalizado)

Reproducir/Pausar la música
Para pausar y repoducir música durante la 
reproducción, presione el botón multifunción.

Ajustar el volumen

Canción anterior/siguiente

Recibir llamadas
Cuando escuche el sonido de llamada 
recibida en los auriculares, presione una vez el 
botón multifunción.
Finalizar llamadas
Durante una llamada, presione una vez el 
botón multifunción.

Realizar llamadas
Para colocar una llamada a un destinatario 
alternativo, realice las operaciones para 
realizar la llamada desde el teléfono móvil que 
está utilizando y luego cambie el destino de 
salida.

<Ejemplos de operación>
iPhone
Realice la llamada y seleccione este producto 
(OH04) para el destino de salida de audio.
Android
Realice la llamada y toque el botón 
"Bluetooth" en la pantalla.
* El método utilizado para cambiar el destino 
de salida después de realizar una llamada 
cambia dependiendo del teléfono móvil 
que esté conectado.

La función multipuntos le permite utilizar auriculares 
para recibir llamadas desde dos teléfonos móviles.

Procedimiento de emparejamiento 
multipuntos
Realice un emparejamiento y 
establezca una conexión con el 
primer dispositivo.

Desconéctelo del dispositivo y luego 
con�gure el auricular nuevamente en 
el modo de emparejamiento.

Realice un emparejamiento y 
establezca una conexión al segundo 
dispositivo.

Apague temporalmente la función 
Bluetooth en todos los dispositivos, 
encienda los (dos) dispositivos con 
los que desee conectarlo, encienda 
los auriculares y luego vuelva a 
conectar los dispositivos.

Emparejamiento NFC 
(Emparejamiento de un solo toque)
Con un solo toque, este receptor de audio puede 
emparejarse con smartphones con sistema 
operativo Android con NFC.

En la parte trasera del 
smartphone (toque el 
producto con el smartphone 
cerca de la marca NFC.)

Para realizar este procedimiento, encienda el producto 
y encienda la función NFC de su smartphone.

Vaya a la pantalla de inicio de su smartphone.
Mantenga la antena NFC del smartphone cerca 
de la antena NFC del lado derecho dele 
auricular.
Mantenga los dispositivos cerca uno del otro 
durante el proceso de emparejamiento por NFC 
hasta que se haya establecido la conexión.
Un mensaje similar a «¿Esta seguro de que 
desea emparejar el dispositivo?» se muestra en 
pantalla.
Seleccione «Sí».
Después de algunos momentos, el 
emparejamiento se completa automáticamente 
y se establece la conexión.

* El lado con los botones de operación es el 
lado derecho.
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اسم الجهاز
 (أربعة أصفار)كود المرور

藍芽裝置規格 Bluetooth® Ver.4.0

載波頻率 2.4GHz 頻段

周波數擴散方式 FHSS (Frequency Hopping Spread Spectrum)

傳輸距離 最大半徑 約 10m（沒有阻礙物的情況下）

支援 Profile

A2DP (Advanced Audio Distribution Profile)
AVRCP (Audio/Video Remote Control Profile)
HSP (Headset Profile)
HFP (Handsfree Profile)

支援解碼器 SBC

SCMS-T 支援

可記憶的配對裝置數量 8 台

連續待機時間 最多 300 小時

音樂：14 小時 、通話：15 小時

環境條件

運作時
溫度 5°C ∼ 35°C

溼度 20%∼ 80%（但是不結露）

保管時
溫度 -10°C ∼ +50°C

溼度 20%∼ 80%（但是不結露）

外型尺寸（寬×深×高） ）外除分部起突（ mm 051 x 05 x 061約

重量 約 72 g

音樂播放／連續通話時間

المعلومات المطلوبة من أجل التوصيل

دليل التشغيل العربية
س�عات رأس لاسلكية

بلوتوث

أس�ء ووظائف كل جزء

زر متعدد الوظائف

زر ضبط مستوى الصوت/التالي/السابق

LED ¥الص�م الثنا
استخدام الميكروفون للمكالمات

موصل شاحن USB الصغ¨
NFC ¥هوا

منزلقات

الشحن

يضيء باللون الأحمر عند 
الشحن.

يضيء باللون الأزر عند 
اكت©ل الشحن.

الاقتران

®ك� وضع الاقتران.

قم بطلب هذا المنتج (OH04)  من الجهاز المتصل.

قم بتسجيل هذا المنتج (OH04) في الجهاز الذي تم توصيله.

الاست�ع إلى الموسيقى

التشغيل/الإيقاف المؤقت للموسيقى

ضبط مستوى الصوت

الأغنية السابقة/التالية

التحدث

استلام المكالمات

المكالمات المنتهية

وضع المكالمات

وظيفة النقاط المتعددة

طريقة اقتران النقاط المتعددة

قم بإجراء الاقتران وتأسيس اتصال مع الجهاز الأول. 

 .Èقم بإجراء الاقتران وتأسيس اتصال مع الجهاز الثا

قم بقطع الاتصال من هذا الجهاز، ثم اضبط س�عة الرأس 

على وضع الاقتران مرة أخرى.

قم بإيقاف تشغيل وظيفة البلوتوث مؤقتًا على جميع 

الأجهزة، قم بتشغيل الأجهزة (الأثن�) المراد الاتصال بهم، قم 

بتشغيل س�عة الرأس، ومن ثم أعد توصيل الأجهزة.

 NFC اقتران

(اقتران بسيط باللمس)
بلمسة بسيطة، �كن اقتران س©عة الرأس هذه بالهواتف الذكية التي 

.NFC وتدعم تقنية Android تعمل بأنظمة

الجانب الأÍن من س�عة الرأس

 Îالجانب الخلفي من الهاتف الذ

(لامس المنتج بالهاتف الذÎ بالقرب من 

 .(NFC علامة

تشغيل المنتج. قم بتشغيل وظيفة NFC في هاتفك الذÚ وقم بالشروع في 

الإجراء.

.Îانتقل إلى الشاشة الرئيسية في هاتفك الذ

 NFC ¥بالقرب من هوا Îالخاص بالهاتف الذ NFC ¥قم بتثبيت هوا

الخاص بالجانب الأÍن من س�عة الرأس.

اترك الأجهزة بالقرب من بعضها البعض خلال اقتران NFC حتى يتم 

تأسيس الاتصال.

 Are you sure you want" تظهر في الشاشة رسالة مشابهة للنص التالي

to pair the device?" (هل أنت بالتأكيد تريد الاقتران بهذا الجهاز؟).

حدد "Yes" (نعم). 

ة̈، يكتمل الاقتران أوتوماتيكيًا ويتم تأسيس الاتصال. بعد فترة قص
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